

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19492/2006

SRI. VENKATESWARA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12771, 14605, 15620, 16285, 16577, 16597, 16601,
2332 of 2007, 21281, 21437 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 19492/2006, 2332/2007

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 12771, 15620, 16285, 16577, 16597, 16601, 14605 OF
2007Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to file
process fee to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 21281/2006

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No. 31

SLP(C) NO. 21437/2006

No counter affidavit is filed.

List again on 28.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19492/2006

SRI. VENKATESWARA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12771, 14605, 15620, 16285, 16577, 16597, 16601,
2332 of 2007, 21281, 21437 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 19492/2006, 2332/2007

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 12771, 15620, 16285, 16577, 16597, 16601, 14605 OF
2007

Petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance, to file
process fee to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) NO. 21281/2006

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No. 31

SLP(C) NO. 21437/2006

No counter affidavit is filed.

List again on 28.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj