

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2006 in LPA No. 8554/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRI. VENKATESWARA ENTERPRISES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPN. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 2332 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 15620 of 2007
(With office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16285 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16577 of 2007
(With office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16597 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16601 of 2007
(With office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 14605 of 2007
(With office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 21281 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 21437 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 29405-29406 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let all these matters be listed on a non miscellaneous day in the third week of September, 2011, for final disposal, at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar